

February 21, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM ORD-2024-005

## SCHEDULE OF 'DEPED DOSE SA ERE 2024 SEASON 5' LIVE BROADCAST

To: Schools Division Superintendents Designated Division Information Officers

1. In reference to the issued Region Memorandum ORD-2024-002 'DEPED DOSE SA ERE 2024' AND ITS TECHNICAL TEAM COMPOSITION, the Office of the Regional Director – Public Affairs Unit hereby announces the schedule for the airing of the DepEd Dose sa Ere Season 5.

2.	The schedule of the live broadcast shall be as follows:

1 <sup>st</sup> week of the month	DepEd Dose sa Ere Storya Ta! (with the
	Regional Office Program Holders)
2 <sup>nd</sup> week of the month	DepEd Dose sa Ere Season 5 (SDOs and
	Schools PPAs, Best Practices,
	innovations and best stories)
3 <sup>rd</sup> week of the month	DepEd Dose sa Ere Storya Ta! (with the
	Legal Unit)
4 <sup>th</sup> week of the month	DepEd Dose sa Ere Season 5 (SDOs and
	Schools PPAs, Best Practices,
	innovations and best stories)

3. The Schools Division Offices are encouraged to present their offices' and schools Projects, Programs and Activities (PPAs), best practices, innovations, and best stories through a 5-minute broadcast video presentation two (2) days before the scheduled broadcast day.

4. The schedule of the online broadcast showing the Schools Division Offices shall be every  $2^{nd}$  and  $4^{th}$  week of the month and will start its broadcast at exactly 04:00 in the afternoon.

5. To reiterate, the Division Information Officers (DIOs) shall submit their maximum of 5-minute videos of best practices and stories two days before the scheduled online broadcast to this link: <u>https://bit.ly/ddse-season5-videos</u>.

6. To give ample time to the communication team, the official start of the program shall be on **March 1, 2024.** 

7. For inquiries, you may call Reah Joy L. Sevillano-Halique, Administrative Officer V, at 083 228 1893.





8. For the information and compliance of the concerned.

D. ROC. AFORT Director

Enclosure: None Reference: PAU OM Allotment: None To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: PUBLIC INFORMATION BROADCAST

RJSH/ORD-PAU/RM/ SCHEDULE OF 'DEPED DOSE SA ERE 2024 SEASON 5" LIVE BROADCAST / 00 1/February 21, 2024



Address: Regional Center, Barangay Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph